

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Shri. Damu Bhikha Salmuthe & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde, for the Applicant.  
Mr. Sachin Gite, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. M. JAMDAR, J  
DATED: 19 JANUARY, 2018

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent no.1 makes a grievance that the ad-interim relief is operating against the Respondent. If Affidavit of service in respect of Respondent no.5A is not filed within three weeks from today, the ad-interim relief granted earlier will stand vacated.

[N. M. JAMDAR, J.]