

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 27007 OF 2024

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant
Vs.
Shri Damu Bhikha Salmuthe and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwanshe a/w. Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for the
Appellant.

Mr. Sushant N. Tare h/f. Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for the Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :

1. The Second Appeal is still pending for admission. There are applications for bringing on record heirs of deceased parties.
2. List the Second Appeal for "Admission" on 11th December 2024. All the applications will be heard alongwith the Second Appeal.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2024.10.05
16:30:55 +0530