

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shri Damu Bhikha Salmuthe and Others... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Rameshwar Gite a/w. Mr. Sushant Tare for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2024

ORDER :

To enable the learned counsel for the parties to take instructions regarding exploring possibility of amicable settlement, list the second appeal on 7th January 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Directions"

[GAURI GODSE, J.]