

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27007 OF 2024

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Damu Bhikha Salmuthe and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kamble i/b. Mr. Sanjay Shinde for the Appellant.

Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the Respondents (not present in the second session).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant on instructions submits that the parties are exploring possibility of amicable settlement. The appeal was kept back to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to take appropriate instructions. However, on second call learned counsel for the respondents has chosen not to appear before the court.

2. In view of the submissions made on behalf of the appellant, by

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.01.08
22:34:21 +0200

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

way of last chance, list the appeal under the caption for “Directions” on 29th January 2025.

3. It is clarified that if the parties are unable to arrive at any amicable solution, second appeal will be heard on merits on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]