

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27007 OF 2024

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant/Applicants

Vs.

Shri Damu Bhikha Salmuthe and Others... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for the Appellant.

Mr. Rohit D. Gorade i/b. Mr. R. N. Gite for Respondent nos. 1-a to
1-d.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Since the dispute is between the family members regarding partition granted to all the heirs of Bhikha i.e. original holder, the parties are agreeable to make one attempt to amicably settle the dispute.

2. To enable the learned counsels to take instructions whether the parties would be agreeable to go for mediation, list the appeal on 11th February 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Directions".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]