

MJ Jadhav

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.02.18
12:35:46
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27007 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015**

Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant/Applicant
vs.
Damu Bhikha Salmuhe and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Shinde for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Rameshwar Gite a/w Sushant Tare a/w Hiten Raut a/w Pratiksha
Shelke for Respondent Nos.1a to 1d.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would intimate to the respondents regarding the possibility of amicable settlement and to participate in the terms for amicable settlement.
2. To enable the learned counsel for the appellant to intimate all the respondents, list the second appeal on 17th March 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption 'for directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)