

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1660 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27007 OF 2024

Smt. Indubai Bhagwat Salmuthe ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shri Damu Bhikha Salmuthe and Others... Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwanshe i/b. Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for the Appellant.

Mr. Hiten Raut i/b. Mr. Rameshwar Gite for Respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(d).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has intimated all the respondents by private notice about the earlier orders passed regarding exploring possibility of amicable settlement. He submits that he has not received any response.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is agreeable for amicable settlement.

3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(d)

has no instructions. The Advocate who had earlier appeared for respondent nos. 2 and 3 is not present today.

4. To enable the learned counsels for the parties to assist the parties to explore possibility of amicable settlement, stand over to 17th June 2025.

5. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]